IECEx PTB 06.0090 issue No.:2
Issue No. 2 (2015-2-25)
Issue No. 1 (2012-2-9)
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com

tificate.
Nomenclature
General type code:
8146 / 5 * * * - * *
a / b c d - e
a   Type / Series
b   Design 5 = Control and distribution
    panel Ex e…
c   Enclosure length x width [mm]: 00
03
04
24
05
06
07
B7
S7
08
09
= Combination
= 112.5 x 112.5
= 170. 0 x 112.5
= 227.0 x 112.5
= 170.0 x 170.0
= 227.0 x 170.0
= 340.5 x 170.0
= 340.5 x 170.0
= 340.5 x 170.0
= 340.5 x 340.5
= 681.5 x 340.5
Attachment to Certificate
IECEx PTB 06.0090 Issue 2
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 2 of 3
d   Enclosure, height [mm]: 0
1
2
3
4
5
6
= Combination
= 91
= 131
= 150
= 171
= 190
= 230
e   Further information without reference to explosion protection
Serial type code:
8146 / *
a / b
a Type / Series